Date: 01/17/21
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: ,
Notes:

Montana Western 61

Montana Western () -vs- Carroll College
01/17/21 at,

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Montana Western 30 31 61
Carroll College 45 33 78

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tanner Haverfield * 28 4-4 4-4 2-2 0-1 1 3 3 0 0 2 14
(0] Max Clark * 35 3-10 2-4 3-4 0-3 3 2 5 1 0 0o 11
21 Jamal Stephenson * 32  4-7 1-4 1-2 0-3 3 3 2 3 0] 0 10
30 Jok Jok * 29 3-6 0-2 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 3 0 10
12  Jalen Hodges * 25 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 1 0 4
2 Colter Miller 15 24 0-0 3-3 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 7
20 Michael Haverfield 15 2-5 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0] 1 5
1 Treyton Paxton 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Grayson Nelson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0
5 Carlos Allen 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22  Logan Dreher 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 ] 0 2 0 0 0 0
T™M TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 201 19-42 7-17 16-18 0-19 19 15 13 11 4 4 61
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-22 45.45 % 5-10 50.00 % 5-5 100.00 %
Second Half 9-20 45.00 % 2-7 28.57 % 11-13 84.62 %
Total 19-42 45.2 % 7-17 41.2 % 16-18 88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Carroll College 78

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 0
Points off Turnovers: 7

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 12

Fast Break Points: O

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Jovan Sljivancanin * 35 16-25 2-4 0-1 7-6 13 2 0 3 (0] 2 34
32 Brendan Temple * 20 4-5 0-0 4-5 3-1 4 1 1 1 0 0o 12
5 Gui Pedra * 35 4-7 3-6 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 0] 0 1 11
22  Shamrock Campbell * 40 2-10 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 1 9 0 0 2 5
11  Dennis Flowers 111 * 28 2-8 1-3 0-1 0-1 1 3 7 1 (0] 1 5
12  Ifeanyi Okeke 23 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 1 3 1 3 0 7
3 Brad King 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 4
43  Murat Guzelocak 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 0
14  Sayer Patton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 0 0 (0] 0 0
10 Malachi Afework 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] (0] 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0
0 Jaedon Lieberg 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-62 7-19 7-11 16-25 41 14 23 9 4 6 78
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-35 54.29 % 4-10 40.00 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 13-27 48.15 % 3-9 33.33% 4-6  66.67 %
Total 32-62 51.6 % 7-19 36.8 % 7-11 63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Points in the Paint: 46
Largest Lead: 0 O

Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: O times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 11

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Western Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll College
SUB STARTER by CLARK,MAX 20:00
SUB STARTER by HAVERFIELD,TANNER 20:00
SUB STARTER by HODGES,JALEN 20:00
SUB STARTER by JOK,JOK 20:00
SUB STARTER by STEPHENSON,JAMAL 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by PEDRA,GUI
20:00 SUB STARTER by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
20:00 SUB STARTER by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
MISS 2PTR by CLARK,MAX 19:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SLIJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
19:21 MISS 2PTR by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JALEN --
MISS 2PTR by HODGES,JALEN 19:07

== REBOUND DEF by PEDRA,GUI
18:39 0-2 H2 GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
== ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,JAMAL 18:20
== REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
18:15 0-4 H4 GOOD 2PTR by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS(in the paint)
== ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
FOUL PERSONAL by HAVERFIELD,TANNER 18:15
18:12 MISS FT by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
REBOUND DEF by JOK,JOK -
MISS 2PTR by HODGES,JALEN 17:59
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:38 MISS 2PTR by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
- REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
17:32 0-6 H6 GOOD 2PTR by TEMPLE,BRENDAN(In the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MAX 17:18 3-6 H3
ASSIST by HAVERFIELD,TANNER ==
16:44 3-8 H5 GOOD 2PTR by TEMPLE,BRENDAN(in the paint)
== ASSIST by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

16:22 FOUL PERSONAL by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
GOOD FT by HODGES,JALEN 16:22 4-8 H4
GOOD FT by HODGES,JALEN 16:22 5-8 H3

16:19 SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

16:19 SUB IN by OKEKE, IFEANYI

15:55 5-11 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
GOOD 2PTR by JOK,JOK 15:42 7-11 H4
ASSIST by CLARK,MAX ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:40

15:15 MISS 2PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
BLOCK by JOK,JOK 15:15
SUB OUT by HODGES,JALEN 15:15
SUB IN by MILLER,COLTER 15:15

15:12 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by PEDRA,GUI
== ASSIST by OKEKE,IFEANYI

TURNOVER by JOK,JOK 15:01
15:01 SUB OUT by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
15:01 SUB IN by GUZELOCAK,MURAT
14:53 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

14:27 7-17 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
== ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
GOOD 3PTR by HAVERFIELD,TANNER 14:13 10-17 H7
ASSIST by STEPHENSON,JAMAL ==



GOOD 3PTR by HAVERFIELD,TANNER
ASSIST by MILLER,COLTER

BLOCK by JOK,JOK

SUB OUT by CLARK,MAX

SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,TANNER
SUB OUT by JOK,JOK

SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
SUB OUT by MILLER,COLTER

SUB IN by PAXTON,TREYTON

SUB IN by MILLER,COLTER

SUB IN by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
SUB IN by HODGES,JALEN

SUB IN by CLARK,MAX

GOOD 2PTR by CLARK,MAX(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MAX

GOOD 2PTR by MILLER,COLTER(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CLARK,MAX
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,JAMAL

GOOD FT by MILLER,COLTER

FOUL PERSONAL by HODGES,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,JALEN
MISS 2PTR by MILLER,COLTER

SUB OUT by MILLER,COLTER
SUB IN by JOK,JOK

STEAL by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
MISS 2PTR by JOK,JOK

SUB OUT by PAXTON,TREYTON
SUB IN by CLARK,MAX

MISS 2PTR by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL

10-19 HO9
13-19 H6
13-21 H8
15-21 H6
15-23 H8
15-25 H 10
17-25 H8
18-25 H7
18-26 H 8
18-28 H 10

MISS 3PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
REBOUND OFF by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
MISS 3PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
REBOUND OFF by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
MISS 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
REBOUND OFF by PEDRA,GUI

GOOD 2PTR by PEDRA,GUI(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEDRA,GUI

REBOUND DEF by PEDRA,GUI

GOOD 2PTR by OKEKE, IFEANYI(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUZELOCAK,MURAT

FOUL PERSONAL by GUZELOCAK,MURAT

SUB OUT by GUZELOCAK,MURAT
SUB IN by KING,BRAD

SUB OUT by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

SUB IN by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
REBOUND OFF by OKEKE, IFEANYI

GOOD FT by OKEKE, IFEANYI

MISS FT by OKEKE, IFEANYI

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
BLOCK by KING,BRAD

TURNOVER by OKEKE,IFEANYI

REBOUND DEF by KING,BRAD
BLOCK by OKEKE,IFEANYI

GOOD 2PTR by KING,BRAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM



FOUL PERSONAL by HODGES,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
SUB IN by HAVERFIELD, TANNER

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MAX

TURNOVER by STEPHENSON,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENSON,JAMAL(in the paint)

STEAL by MILLER,COLTER

SUB OUT by HODGES,JALEN

SUB IN by MILLER,COLTER
TURNOVER by MILLER,COLTER
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,COLTER

MISS 3PTR by JOK,JOK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HAVERFIELD,TANNER
ASSIST by CLARK,MAX

TURNOVER by MILLER,COLTER
FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,COLTER
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
SUB IN by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by HAVERFIELD,TANNER
GOOD FT by HAVERFIELD, TANNER
SUB OUT by JOK,JOK

SUB IN by PAXTON,TREYTON

REBOUND DEF by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
GOOD 3PTR by HAVERFIELD,TANNER
ASSIST by CLARK,MAX

18-30 H 12
20-30 10
20-33 13
20-35 15
23-35 12
23-37 14
23-39 16
24-39 15
25-39 14
28-39 11
28-41 13

SUB OUT by KING,BRAD

SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

MISS 2PTR by OKEKE, IFEANYI

REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

GOOD 2PTR by OKEKE, IFEANYI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by OKEKE, IFEANYI

SUB IN by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

STEAL by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

MISS 3PTR by PEDRA,GUI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

GOOD 3PTR by SLIJIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

REBOUND DEF by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
GOOD 2PTR by TEMPLE,BRENDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

SUB OUT by PEDRA,GUI

SUB IN by GUZELOCAK,MURAT

MISS 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
REBOUND OFF by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN
GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
FOUL PERSONAL by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

MISS 2PTR by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
SUB OUT by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS



MISS 2PTR by MILLER,COLTER

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MAX
TURNOVER by MILLER,COLTER

FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,COLTER

SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL

SUB IN by STEPHENSON,JAMAL

SUB OUT by MILLER,COLTER

SUB IN by JOK,JOK

FOUL PERSONAL by HAVERFIELD,TANNER

SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,TANNER
SUB IN by NELSON,GRAYSON

GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENSON,JAMAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOK,JOK

M- e e e
H
w

0:00

28-42

28-43
30-43

30-45

H 14

H 15
H13

H 15

SUB OUT by GUZELOCAK,MURAT
SUB IN by AFEWORK,MALACHI
SUB IN by OKEKE, IFEANYI
ASSIST by OKEKE,IFEANYI

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,IFEANYI
MISS 2PTR by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

GOOD FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
SUB OUT by AFEWORK,MALACHI
SUB IN by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

GOOD FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
MISS 3PTR by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
REBOUND OFF by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,IFEANYI

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Montana Western Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carroll College
SUB STARTER by CLARK,MAX 20:00
SUB STARTER by JOK,JOK 20:00
SUB STARTER by HAVERFIELD,TANNER 20:00
SUB STARTER by STEPHENSON,JAMAL 20:00
SUB STARTER by HODGES,JALEN 20:00
20:00 SUB STARTER by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
20:00 SUB STARTER by PEDRA,GUI
20:00 SUB STARTER by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
19:42 TURNOVER by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
GOOD 2PTR by HODGES,JALEN(in the paint) 19:27 32-45 H 13
19:00 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
- REBOUND OFF by PEDRA,GUI
18:49 MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,JAMAL -
MISS 2PTR by HODGES,JALEN 18:32
- REBOUND DEF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
18:15 TURNOVER by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
18:15 FOUL PERSONAL by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
18:15 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 2PTR by JOK,JOK(in the paint) 17:59 34-45 H11
ASSIST by CLARK,MAX -
17:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
17:24 MISS 2PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
REBOUND DEF by JOK,JOK -
GOOD 2PTR by JOK,JOK(in the paint) 17:14 36-45 H9
ASSIST by STEPHENSON,JAMAL -
16:59 TURNOVER by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
STEAL by HAVERFIELD,TANNER 16:59



TURNOVER by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENSON,JAMAL

MISS 2PTR by CLARK,MAX

FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENSON,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by HAVERFIELD,TANNER

GOOD FT by CLARK,MAX
GOOD FT by CLARK,MAX

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,MAX

GOOD FT by JOK,JOK
GOOD FT by JOK,JOK

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,MAX

FOUL PERSONAL by CLARK,MAX
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
SUB OUT by HODGES,JALEN

SUB OUT by CLARK,MAX

SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,TANNER
SUB IN by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
SUB IN by ALLEN,CARLOS

SUB IN by MILLER,COLTER

SUB IN by PAXTON,TREYTON

SUB OUT by ALLEN,CARLOS

SUB IN by HAVERFIELD, TANNER
TURNOVER by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by JOK,JOK

SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by MILLER,COLTER

SUB OUT by PAXTON, TREYTON
SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD, TANNER
SUB IN by HAVERFIELD, TANNER
SUB IN by CLARK,MAX

SUB IN by PAXTON,TREYTON

SUB IN by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
SUB IN by HODGES,JALEN

GOOD 2PTR by MILLER,COLTER(in the paint)

16:54
16:54
16:43
16:29

16:08
16:06
16:06
16:06
16:02
16:02
16:02
15:33
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:15
15:13
14:52

14:29
14:22
14:22
14:22
14:13
13:52
13:48
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:43
13:32
13:32
13:24
13:24
13:04
13:04
13:02
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:41
12:39

36-46 H 10
37-46 HO9
38-46 HS8
39-46 H7
40-46 H 6
40-49 H9
42-49 H7

TURNOVER by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
REBOUND OFF by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

GOOD FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
MISS FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

FOUL PERSONAL by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

FOUL PERSONAL by GUZELOCAK,MURAT
SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN

SUB IN by OKEKE, IFEANYI

SUB OUT by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

SUB IN by GUZELOCAK,MURAT

FOUL PERSONAL by GUZELOCAK,MURAT

REBOUND DEF by GUZELOCAK,MURAT
MISS 2PTR by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

FOUL PERSONAL by PEDRA,GUI

TURNOVER by GUZELOCAK,MURAT

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,IFEANYI

STEAL by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
SUB OUT by GUZELOCAK,MURAT
SUB IN by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
GOOD 3PTR by PEDRA,GUI
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

12:15 42-52 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by PEDRA,GUI



-- ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

GOOD 2PTR by STEPHENSON,JAMAL(in the paint) 12:01 44-52 HS8
ASSIST by CLARK,MAX --
11:38 TURNOVER by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
STEAL by HAVERFIELD,TANNER 11:38
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,MAX 11:21 47-52 H5
ASSIST by HAVERFIELD,TANNER --
10:49 MISS 3PTR by PEDRA,GUI
REBOUND DEF by PAXTON,TREYTON --
MISS 2PTR by CLARK,MAX 10:40

-- REBOUND DEF by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
10:27 47-54 H7 GOOD 2PTR by TEMPLE,BRENDAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by OKEKE,IFEANYI

FOUL PERSONAL by HODGES,JALEN 10:27

SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,TANNER 10:27

SUB OUT by CLARK,MAX 10:27

SUB OUT by PAXTON,TREYTON 10:27

SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,JAMAL 10:27

SUB OUT by HODGES,JALEN 10:27

SUB IN by CLARK,MAX 10:27

SUB IN by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL 10:27

SUB IN by HODGES,JALEN 10:27

SUB IN by JOK,JOK 10:27

SUB IN by STEPHENSON,JAMAL 10:27
10:27 SUB OUT by OKEKE, IFEANYI
10:27 SUB IN by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
10:27 SUB OUT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
10:27 SUB IN by KING,BRAD
10:27 47-55 H8 GOOD FT by TEMPLE,BRENDAN
10:11 STEAL by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN

TURNOVER by STEPHENSON,JAMAL 10:11

FOUL PERSONAL by CLARK,MAX 10:06

9:54 47-57 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

9:35 FOUL PERSONAL by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
GOOD FT by STEPHENSON,JAMAL 9:35 48-57 HO9
MISS FT by STEPHENSON,JAMAL 9:35

-- REBOUND DEF by PEDRA,GUI

9:10 MISS 2PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by JOK,JOK 9:08
SUB IN by HAVERFIELD, TANNER 9:08
TURNOVER by HODGES,JALEN 8:53

8:53 STEAL by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
FOUL PERSONAL by HAVERFIELD,TANNER 8:53

8:32 48-59 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

8:11 FOUL PERSONAL by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
GOOD FT by CLARK,MAX 8:11 49-59 H 10
MISS FT by CLARK,MAX 8:11
-- REBOUND DEF by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
7:43 MISS 2PTR by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
-- REBOUND OFF by SLIJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
7:27 TURNOVER by KING,BRAD
7:27 FOUL PERSONAL by KING,BRAD
7:27 SUB OUT by KING,BRAD
7:27 SUB IN by OKEKE, IFEANYI
MISS 3PTR by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL 7:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
6:48 49-61 H 12 GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
MISS 2PTR by CLARK,MAX 6:33



FOUL PERSONAL by HODGES,JALEN
SUB OUT by HODGES,JALEN

SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
SUB IN by PAXTON,TREYTON

SUB IN by MILLER,COLTER

GOOD 3PTR by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
ASSIST by HAVERFIELD,TANNER

GOOD FT by MILLER,COLTER
GOOD FT by MILLER,COLTER

TURNOVER by CLARK,MAX
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by HODGES,JALEN

SUB OUT by CLARK,MAX

SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
SUB OUT by HAVERFIELD,TANNER
SUB OUT by PAXTON,TREYTON
SUB OUT by MILLER,COLTER

SUB IN by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
SUB IN by JOK,JOK

SUB IN by CLARK,MAX

SUB IN by PAXTON,TREYTON

SUB IN by HODGES,JALEN

BLOCK by HODGES,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
MISS 3PTR by PAXTON,TREYTON

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
BLOCK by JOK,JOK
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,JAMAL

MISS 2PTR by CLARK,MAX

FOUL PERSONAL by STEPHENSON,JAMAL

SUB OUT by HODGES,JALEN
SUB IN by MILLER,COLTER

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,COLTER
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,JAMAL
SUB OUT by JOK,JOK

SUB OUT by CLARK,MAX

2 A NE Y B

49-62 H 13
49-63 14
52-63 H11

I

52-65 H 13

53-65 H 12
54-65 H11

54-67 H 13

54-69 H 15

54-71 H17

54-73 H19

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,IFEANYI

GOOD FT by OKEKE, IFEANYI
GOOD FT by OKEKE, IFEANYI

MISS 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

REBOUND OFF by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

MISS 2PTR by OKEKE, IFEANYI

REBOUND OFF by OKEKE, IFEANYI

MISS 2PTR by OKEKE, IFEANYI

REBOUND OFF by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN

GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
STEAL by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

GOOD 2PTR by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
BLOCK by OKEKE,IFEANYI

REBOUND DEF by OKEKE,IFEANYI
MISS 2PTR by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

REBOUND DEF by PEDRA,GUI
GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK

REBOUND DEF by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

BLOCK by OKEKE,IFEANYI

GOOD 2PTR by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS

MISS FT by SLIIVANCANIN,JOVAN



SUB OUT by PAXTON,TREYTON
SUB OUT by MILLER,COLTER
SUB IN by ALLEN,CARLOS

SUB IN by NELSON,GRAYSON
SUB IN by MILLER,COLTER

SUB IN by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
SUB IN by JOK,JOK

GOOD FT by JOK,JOK
GOOD FT by JOK,JOK

GOOD 2PTR by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL
ASSIST by DREHER,LOGAN

SUB OUT by MILLER,COLTER
SUB IN by DREHER,LOGAN
TURNOVER by ALLEN,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 2PTR by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by DREHER,LOGAN

GOOD FT by HAVERFIELD,MICHAEL

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
124
124
124
:57
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:57
1:43

P NDNDNDNNDNDNMNNDNDN

1:12
1:06
1:06
0:56
0:56
0:28
0:27
0:27
0:24
0:24
0:05
0:05
0:05

55-73 H 18
56-73 H 17
56-76 H 20

58-76 H 18

58-78 H 20

60-78 H 18

61-78 H 17

FOUL PERSONAL by OKEKE,IFEANYI

GOOD 3PTR by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
ASSIST by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by FLOWERSIII,DENNIS
SUB OUT by SLJIVANCANIN,JOVAN
SUB IN by KING,BRAD

SUB IN by PATTON,SAYER

GOOD 2PTR by KING,BRAD(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEDRA,GUI

STEAL by PEDRA,GUI
MISS 3PTR by PEDRA,GUI

SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,SHAMROCK
SUB IN by LIEBERG,JAEDON

SUB OUT by OKEKE, IFEANYI

SUB IN by AFEWORK,MALACHI

FOUL PERSONAL by KING,BRAD



